
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4872
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2013
PROPOSALS FROM ANDHRA PRADESH
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh for various railway projects including Hyderabad-Srisailam via Kalvakurthi project; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a)and (b): No proposals were received from Government of Andhra Pradesh recently. Survey for laying new Railway line between Hyderabad- Srisailam (170 Kms) has already been taken up.
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